

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<u>BA1 No. 2083 of 2025</u> GulzarApplicant Versus State of Uttarakhand --Respondent <u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u> Mr. Mohd. Safdar, learned counsel for the Applicant. 2. Mr. Dinesh Chauhan, learned A.G.A. for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. Mr. Pranav Singh, learned counsel for the complainant. 4. Learned counsel for the Applicant submits that, for the consideration of the bail application, the co-accused has already been enlarged on bail and the present case stands on parity. 5. Learned counsel for the complainant seeks time to file objections to the bail application. 6. List this case on 09.04.2026. 7. In the meantime, objections/counter affidavit, if any, may be filed. (Ashish Naithani, J.) 01.04.2026 Shiksha